

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 27.01.2017
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5380 OF 2006

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5356 OF 2006

RAFIQ AHMAD & ORS./ TOFISAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice in the instant application.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

List the matter after two weeks.

Let reply be filed in the meantime.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 2 (i.e. State of U.P.) on 12.1.2017 through speed post and Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 (i.e. Moradabad Development Authority). As per India Post tracking report the item is delivered to Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service of notice in the matter is complete.

Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed reply affidavit so far.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Advocate
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR